
EST04769
- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: EST04769 
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for works to five 
(5) existing buildings at two (2) separate compounds including demolition, removal and replacement 
of fence and gate, road resurfacing, civil and excavation works, pavement reconstruction, drainage, 
electrical works, roofing works, painting and other architectural works and structural steel works at 
RAAF Amberley Qld.
Teleconference Industry Briefing: A Teleconference Industry Briefing will be held from 1:00 PM 
to 3:00 PM on Tuesday 28 April 2020. Tenderers must contact the Enquiries Officer by 5:00 PM 
on Thursday 23 April 2020 if wishing to attend.
The preferred contractor will be employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only). 
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Monday 11 May 2020
Enquiries: Cammie Comber (Aurecon Group), Tel: (07) 3173 8690, 
Email: QldTenders.PDS@aurecongroup.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

ORDNANCE STORAGE WORKS - RAAF AMBERLEY QLD

11 MAY

DOD/EIG/SDD/2020/175
- Request for Tender - Defence Support and Reform Group
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for the supply of
natural gas and associated services to large Defence Sites in the Australian Capital Territory and
HMAS Albatross in NSW. The Large market requirement is for approximately 109 TJ per annum in
the ACT and 28 TJ at HMAS Albatross NSW. The Small Market requirement is 14GJ over 20 sites.
The tender process will allow respondents to bid on the ACT Large Market sites alone, HMAS
Albatross alone, Small Market sites alone or a combination thereof.
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Tuesday 12 May 2020
Enquiries: Kevin Woods, Mob: 0447 346 544, Email: kevin.woods1@defence.gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

PROCUREMENT OF NATURAL GAS TO THE CONTESTABLE DEFENCE
SITES IN THE ACT & HMAS ALBATROSS (NSW)

12 MAY

EST03464
- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: EST03464
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for a project that
involves the remediation and refurbishment to ten existing buildings at Fort Queenscliff Vic. Works
include external and internal painting works, replacement and rectification of internal flooring,

BUILDING WORKS - FORT QUEENSCLIFF VIC

15 MAY

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 583 •  16 April 2020 | PAGE 1

mailto:QldTenders.PDS@aurecongroup.com
http://www.tenders.gov.au
mailto:kevin.woods1@defence.gov.au
http://www.tenders.gov.au


replacement of roof sheeting and guttering, modification to existing handrails & barricades to restrict
access to building areas, replacement of perimeter fencing, and replacement of an existing
buildings Heating Ventilation and Air Conditioning system including extension works to the existing
plant room.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at Fort Queenscliff, King Street, Queenscliff
Vic from 10:00 AM to 11:30 AM on Friday 1 May 2020.Tenderers must contact the Enquiries
Officer by 5:00 PM on Wednesday 29 April 2020 if wishing to attend.
Works to be completed within 32 weeks of contract execution. The preferred contractor will be
employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Friday 15 May 2020
Enquiries: Peter Lockhart, Tel: (03) 9672 6666, Email: Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

EST04590
- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: EST04590 
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for refurbishment 
works including ceiling replacement and associated electrical, fire and mechanical services; kitchen 
floor replacement and provision of a temporary mobile kitchen to maintain Mess Hall kitchen 
requirements; replacement of external doors; and replacement of the kitchen’s dishwasher at the 
Australian Defence Force Academy ACT.
Teleconference Industry Briefing: A Teleconference Industry Briefing will be held from 10:00 AM 
to 12:00 PM on Tuesday 5 May 2020. Details to be provided directly to tenderers who have 
registered for the brief. Tenderers must contact the Enquiries Officer by 5:00 PM on Friday 1 May 
2020 if wishing to attend.
The preferred contractor will be employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only). 
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Friday 15 May 2020
Enquiries: Dylan Choy (Aurecon Group), Tel: (02) 6112 0100, 
Email: SNSWPDS@aurecongroup. com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

MESS FITOUT WORKS - AUSTRALIAN DEFENCE FORCE ACADEMY ACT

15 MAY

EST03532
- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: EST03532
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for a project that
involves refurbishment works to the Kyneton Training Depot, including ablution reconfiguration,
roofing, kitchenette, floor covering, painting, façade and window repairs, with replacement of
ablution block at TS Bendigo.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at Kyneton Training Depot, 10 Market Street,
Kyneton Vic from 10:00 AM to 11:00 AM on Thursday 30 April 2020.Tenderers must contact the

BUILDING REFURBISHMENT & ABLUTION BLOCK REPLACEMENT -
KYNETON TRAINING DEPOT & TS BENDIGO VIC

22 MAY

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 583 •  16 April 2020 | PAGE 2

mailto:Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com
http://www.tenders.gov.au
http://www.tenders.gov.au


Enquiries Officer by 5:00 PM on Tuesday 28 April 2020 if wishing to attend.
Works to be completed within 20 weeks of contract execution. The preferred contractor will be
employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Friday 22 May 2020
Enquiries: Brianna Lilly, Tel: (03) 9672 6666, Email: Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

MSD/RFT12992/1
- Request for Tender - Capability Acquisition and Sustainment Group
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for the acquisition
of Thermal Imaging Cameras (TIC) for the Royal Australian Navy under a standing offer
arrangement The current TIC capability is fleet wide with 208 TICs to be replaced. Additional TICs
may be required in the future to accommodate for new vessels coming into service.
The contract is for an initial period of five (5) years.
Closing Date: 4:00 PM Friday 22 May 2020
Enquiries: Commercial Manager, Email: mcpspo.contract@defence.gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

THERMAL IMAGING CAMERA PROCUREMENT

22 MAY

MSD/RFT/12977/1A
- Request for Tender - Capability Acquisition and Sustainment Group
Under the Defence Cooperation Program (DCP) the Australian Government is gifting 21 Guardian
Patrol Boats (GPBs) to 12 Pacific Island Countries and Timor Leste. The GPBs are replacing the
existing Pacific Patrol Boats that have been in-service since 1987. The first GPB was delivered in
2018 with the last scheduled for delivery in 2023, with a GPB scheduled for delivery approximately
every three (3)months. As of April 2020 six (6) PPB-R have been accepted and delivered to their
recipient nations.
The GPBs are being built in Australia, to a commercial standard (USL Code 2A) and are used for
sovereignty protection, maritime surveillance and other national purposes including search and
rescue and disaster relief. Under the Pacific Maritime Surveillance Program the Commonwealth has
also taken responsibility for arranging Training Services for the crews of each of the GPB.
The new training contract will provide all of the maritime technical, seamanship, communications
and management courses in support of the GPB program. Training will cover technical and non-
technical training courses for personnel of different nationalities, ranks and experience, to equip
them with the knowledge, skills, and aptitude necessary to safely crew, manage and maintain a
GPB. The Contract will also provide for Pastoral Care Services for trainees including travel
administration, campus accommodation, all meals, sporting and other facilities, and administrative
and 24-hour welfare support on an as required basis.
The contract is for an initial five (5) year period from January 2021 with three (3)  x three (3) year
extension options.

PACIFIC MARITIME TRAINING SERVICES

30 JUN

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 583 •  16 April 2020 | PAGE 3

mailto:Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com
http://www.tenders.gov.au
mailto:mcpspo.contract@defence.gov.au
http://www.tenders.gov.au


Closing Date: 2:00 PM Tuesday 30 June 2020 
Enquiries: Pacific Maritime Services RFT Contact Officer, 
Email: PacificMaritime.Training@defence.gov.au Copies 
of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

MSD/RFT/12977/1
- Request for Tender - Capability Acquisition and Sustainment Group
This tender has been cancelled.
Enquiries: Pacific Maritime Services RFT Contact Officer,
Email: PacificMaritime.Training@defence.gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

PACIFIC MARITIME TRAINING SERVICES

EST03442
Ext. From 17 Apr

- Request for Tender - Medium Works Contract (EWP MEWC -1 2014) - Project No: EST03442
The Department of Defence is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for a project that
involves remediation of cracking concrete floor, relocation of fans and heaters, and installation of
new roller doors in warehouses located at East Bandiana Vic.
Industry Briefing: An Industry Briefing will be held at Wadsworth Barracks, East Bandiana Vic
from 10:00 AM to 11:00 AM on Thursday 19 March 2020. Tenderers must contact the Enquiries
Officer by 5:00 PM on Tuesday 17 March 2020 if wishing to attend.
Works to be completed within 12 weeks of contract execution. The preferred contractor will be
employed under the Medium Works Contract (Construct only).
Closing Date: 12:00 PM Friday 24 April 2020
Enquiries: Gareth Edwards, Tel: (03) 9672 6666, Email: Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.gov.au

WAREHOUSE BUILDING WORKS - EAST BANDIANA VIC

24 APR

PRI-0000RT-PCR
- Request for Information - Department of Industry, Science, Energy and Resources
The Department of Industry, Science, Energy and Resources (the Department) is mapping
domestic production capability of specific components needed for RT-PCR based detection of
SARS-COV2. The Department is seeking information on domestic capabilities to manufacture and

DOMESTIC CAPABILITY OF COMPONENTS FOR RT-PCR BASED
DETECTION OF SARS-COV2

24 APR

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 583 •  16 April 2020 | PAGE 4

mailto:Training@defence.gov.au
http://www.tenders.gov.au
mailto:Training@defence.gov.au
http://www.tenders.gov.au
mailto:Augility.Procurement@ap.jll.com
http://www.tenders.gov.au


potential to increase capacity to manufacture a range of components of the test including primers,
probes, enzymes, and essential chemical inputs.
Closing Date: 5:00 PM Friday 24 April 2020
Enquiries: Contact Officer, Email: covidtestingsupplies@industry.gov.au
Copies of RFI: www.tenders.gov.au

- Expression of Interest - Queensland Government
The Queensland Government is supporting Queensland manufacturers and businesses with their
resilience and recovery strategies to continue to operate and mitigate the impacts of COVID-19
(Coronavirus). The Department of State Development, Manufacturing, Infrastructure and Planning
(the Department), has established this portal to help identify, match and manage supply chain
shortages due to COVID-19 specifically for businesses in Queensland. The Department is working
with industry on how we can connect local businesses that can help fill supply chain gaps created
by the impacts of COVID-19. Expressions of Interest are being sort from local businesses to supply:
• Pure Ethanol - Queensland manufacturers of hand sanitiser require supplies of pure ethanol as part of
their production processes.
• Supply of Denatured Ethanol
• Supply of Hand Sanitiser
Closing Date: Thursday 30 April 2020
Copies of EOI:
gateway.icn.org.au/project/4534/queensland-government-covid-19-coronavirus-manufacturing-supply-chain-support

COVID-19 MANUFACTURING SUPPLY CHAIN SUPPORT

30 APR

10485
- Invitation to Offer - Energy Queensland Limited
Energy Queensland Limited is seeking offers for the supply of Electrical Conduits, Bends,
Associated Fittings and Cable Cover. Manufacture, testing and delivery of conduits, pipe, conduit
fittings, polymeric cable-protection cover and end plugs for the installation and protection of cables
in electrical underground sub-transmission and distribution systems.
The proposed contract is for an initial three (3) year term + options commencing September 2020.
Closing Date: 2:30 PM Wednesday 13 May 2020
Enquiries: Katrina A Benyon, Email: katrina.benyon@energyq.com.au
Copies of ITO: qtenders.hpw.qld.gov.au/qtenders

ELECTRICAL CONDUITS FITTINGS AND ACCESSORIES

13 MAY

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 583 •  16 April 2020 | PAGE 5

mailto:covidtestingsupplies@industry.gov.au
http://www.tenders.gov.au
mailto:katrina.benyon@energyq.com.au


19893
- Request for Tender - Victoria State Emergency Service
Victoria State Emergency Service is seeking a Physical Security Information Management System
(access and monitoring) security solution which:
• Establishes a standardised approach to guide the direction of any future security
systems/equipment upgrades and/or new security system/ equipment installations at the various
SES premises.
• Acts as the central control security system that allows connectivity with the security systems and
equipment across all (to the extent applicable) SES premises (13 SES offices and 149 volunteer
units).
• Will provide the option for centralised management, monitoring, coordination and control of the
various electronic security systems located across any of the SES premises that integrate their
security systems into the central security system.
• Is scalable and flexible to provide maximum compatibility with the various types of incumbent
security systems/equipment already installed at SES premises (to the largest extent possible). That
is, it does not create an environment that severely restricts the type of equipment (or suppliers of
equipment).
• Creates a centralised security system environment that does not create an operational nor
financial impost through establishing the need for each SES premises, regardless of size,
operational functions or location to undertake extensive electronic security equipment or installation
upgrades.
Teleconference Industry Briefing: A Teleconference Industry Briefing will be heldvia Webex
teleconference from 11:00 AM on Thursday 23 April 2020. Tenderers must register by 5:00 PM
on Monday 20 April 2020 if wishing to attend.
Closing Date: 5:00 PM Tuesday 26 May 2020
Technical & Contractual Enquiries: Silvia Silverii, Mob: 0400 666 382,
Email: vicsestenderbox@vicses.ses.vic.gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.vic.gov.au

PHYSICAL SYSTEM SECURITY SOLUTION

26 MAY

T0349
- Request for Tender - Victoria Police
Victoria Police is seeking tenders from suitably qualified contractors for the provision of fingerprint 
consumables, for a period of five (5) years.
Closing Date: 2:00 PM Monday 1 June 2020
Technical Enquiries: Stephanie Barnett, Tel: (03) 9418 3227,
Email: stephanie.barnett@police.vic.gov.au
Copies of RFT: www.tenders.vic.gov.au

PROVISION OF FINGERPRINT CONSUMABLES

1 JUN

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 583 •  16 April 2020 | PAGE 6

mailto:vicsestenderbox@vicses.ses.vic.gov.au
http://www.tenders.vic.gov.au
mailto:stephanie.barnett@police.vic
http://www.tenders.vic.gov.au


- Expression of Interest - Leidos
Leidos Australia has been named one of the shortlisted respondents for Land 129 Phase 3. We are
planning to submit a response to the upcoming RFT which is anticipated for release in Quarter 1
2020. Leidos Australia would like to maximise the opportunities available for competitive Australian
industry to be considered for participation in our response for this Project. The primary capabilities
that we are seeking support from industry are:
• Composite Manufacturing
• Payloads for Tier 2 UAVs
• Mechanical Assembly
• Training Services
• Warehousing Support
• Logistics Support
• UAV Operations & Maintenance Support
Leidos are also looking for Australian partners who deliver the below capabilities:
• Agile Software Development
• Analytics and Intelligence
• Business Platforms and Systems
• Business Transformation Consulting
• C4ISR
• Cloud Services
• Cyber
• DevSecOps
• ITIL Services
• Office Automation
• Process Engineering and Orchestration
• Product Integration
• Project Management
• Software Platforms
• Systems Integration
• Solutions Architecture
• Systems Engineering
• Through-life Support
Copies of EOI: www.leidos.com/company/global/australia/partner-network

LAND 129 PHASE 3 TACTICAL UNMANNED AERIAL SYSTEM

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 583 •  16 April 2020 | PAGE 7

http://www.leidos.com/company/global/australia/partner-network


- Expression of Interest - ASC Pty Ltd
ASC is seeking Expressions of Interest (EOI) with the capacity and capability for the: Provision of 
Machining Services for Collins Class Submarines.
Closing Date: Thursday 23 April 2020
Enquiries: Bettina Venner, Tel: (08) 8303 2056, Email: bettina.venner@sa.gov.au
Enquiries: Jeff Camburn, ICN SA, Tel: (08) 8303 2054, Email: jeff.camburn@sa.gov.au 
Copies of EOI: 
gateway.icn.org.au/project/4038/asc-pty-ltd-supplier-capability-and-innovation-portal

MACHINING SERVICES

23 APR

WP-P1DP-0052
- Expression of Interest - Laing O'Rourke Australia Construction Pty Ltd
The Osborne Naval Shipbuilding Precinct (Future Submarine Program) (ONSP(FSP)) Infrastructure 
Development will provide the necessary build, test, and integration facilities (BTIFI) to design, 
produce and accept into service a fleet of future submarines (FSM). Laing O'Rourke is seeking 
expressions of interest for the supply of ceilings, partitions, dry lining and fit out to 3 no. buildings 
within Phase 1 of the Project.
Closing Date: Tuesday 28 April 2020
Enquiries: Jeff Camburn, ICN SA, Tel: (08) 8303 2054, Email: jeff.camburn@sa.gov.au 
Enquiries: Eddie Ivar, ICN SA, Tel: (08) 8226 3011, Email: eddie.ivar@icnsa.org.au
Copies of EOI: 
gateway.icn.org.au/project/4155/osborne-naval-shipbuilding-precinct-future-subs-program-infrastructure-development

CEILINGS AND PARTITIONS

28 APR

204
- Expression of Interest - Naval Group
The Program seeks to establish the Australian industrial capability necessary to support the build,
operation and sustainment of the Future Submarine. This will involve maximising the involvement of
Australian industry in all phases of the Program without compromising capability, cost, schedule or
risk. Australia’s Future Submarines will be built in Adelaide, Australia. Naval Group is looking for a
manufacturer of shell and tube heat exchangers for use on the Australian Future Submarine. The
body is to be made of Stainless Steel and the tubes, tube plates and headers are to be made of
Nickel Aluminium Bronze. The overall length is between 1m and 3m.
Closing Date: Thursday 30 April 2020
Enquiries: Bettina Venner, Tel: (08) 8303 2056, Email: bettina.venner@sa.gov.au
Or: Jeff Camburn, ICN SA, Tel: (08) 8303 2054, Email: jeff.camburn@sa.gov.au
Copies of EOI: gateway.icn.org.au/project/3915/naval-group-future-submarine

HEAT EXCHANGERS

30 APR

ADM'S Defence Week Edition - This publication is copyright and may not be reproduced in whole or part without the permission of the publisher
This information is subject to change and should be verified on the relevant tender website

DW 583 •  16 April 2020 | PAGE 8

mailto:bettina.venner@sa.gov.au
mailto:jeff.camburn@sa.gov.au
mailto:jeff.camburn@sa.gov.au
mailto:eddie.ivar@icnsa.org.au
mailto:bettina.venner@sa.gov.au
mailto:jeff.camburn@sa.gov.au

